RECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET 05-25-2000

	00-20-20(טע					
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ttached original de	ocuments or c	opy the	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying part	10136729	18111 1881 1881	address of receiving party(ies):				
Stephan SCHWARTE	Nau	r iw. rnal Address	BASF Coating	gs Aktienges	ellsch	aft .	
		et Address:	Glasuritstrass	e 1			
5-12-00			48165 Muenste	er-Hiltrup, Gl	ERMA	NY	
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other]						
Execution Date: 10.3.00; 14.03.200 Day/Month/Year	00; 15 th , March 200 0 Ad	ditional numb	ers attached?	Yes	X	No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No.	В. F . IN-5387	execution dat Patent No.(s)	e of the applicat	ion is:			
Application No. 09/50		tional numbers	s attached?	Yes	X	No	
5. Name and address of Part correspondence concerni should be mailed:	- ,	Total numk involved:	oer of application	ations an	d pat	ents	
Name: Mary E. Golota	7.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	:\$40.	00		
Internal Address: BASF Corporation		Enclosed					
Street Address: 26701 Telegraph City: Southfield State: Michigan 2		Authorized to	be charged to d	eposit accou	ınt		
	,	Deposit acc	ount number	er: <u>23-342</u>	5	_	
(Attach dup	olicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit ac	count)				
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief original document	f, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct					
0 ASCOTT 00000162 233425 09508926			I hereby o corresponder	certify that th nce is being			
6.00 CH			with the Unite	ed States Po	stal Se	ervice	
<i>(</i> "" <i>)</i>			addressed to	Assistant C	ommis	sioner	
(N		for Patents, V on May \$, 20		D.C.	20231,	
Majorie Ellis	1//	Gen.	%				
Name of Person Signature	Signature			Date			

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

-07-

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Joachim WOLTERING
- 3. Hubert BAUMGART

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Stephan SCHWARTE, Joachim WOLTERING, and Hubert BAUMGART residing at Kupfergraben 13, D-48282 Emsdetten, Federal Republic of Germany; Althausweg 121, D-48159 Münster; Federal Republic of Germany; Lange Kuhle 16, D-48163 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: CLEAR POWDER COATING hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/508,926, filed on March 17, 2000, and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer

Docket: IN-5387

and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Title: CLEAR POWDER COATING

Docket: IN-5387

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:	Signed: Tephon Solow
	Typed Name: Stephan SCHWARTE
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Williams and the second	
Name_ 3 lbs duam	Name H. Rasclike Elkeusberg
Address Klinkkamp was 3	Address Steinsk. El 48 145 illinister
god in our y	Szmany

Title: CLEAR POWDER COATING

Docket: IN-5387

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 14, 03, 2000	Signed:
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Dr. H. Wounemann Address D48291 - Telgte Hay 4-Canton dt. Was 1	Name U. Rochath Address D-48308 Senglen Wilharsbirsch 8

Title: CLEAR POWDER COATING

Docket: IN-5387

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 15 th Haur 2000

Signed:

Typed Name: Hubert BAUMGART

Witnessed: White Management

Name Helmut kleine Beckmann

Address Erlenweg 4 48346 Ostbevern Witnessed: Indas Politile

Name Andreas Pyttlik

Address Industriestrasse 20 D-48268 Greven - Reckenfeld

RECORDED: 05/12/2000